FOI 051/2021 Response

Request

I would be most grateful if you would provide me, under the Freedom of Information Act, details in respect to your temporary agency usage, the details I require are:

- 1. All the Supplier Names who supplied temporary staff to yourself in the dates between 06 April 2020 and 05 April 2021
- 2. The Actual spend value each Supplier in the above period
- 3. The Dates the above where work/Invoiced & paid
- 4. The area the above was Expensed/costed too
- 5. The Purpose of spend (If available)
- 6. The Category Internal Name (If available)
- 7. Any Extras that may be on record (If available)

Response

1. All the Supplier Names who supplied temporary staff to yourself in the dates between 06 April 2020 and 05 April 2021

Please see table below and note the following:

- The information provided is in relation to the financial year 2020/2021 (starting 1st April and ending 31st March).
- The Trust record information in financial years.

Supplier Name
ATHONA LIMITED
PULSE
MEDSOL HEALTHCARE LIMITED
MSI RECRUITMENT
NC HEALTHCARE LTD
DOCTORS ON CALL LTD
SERVICE CARE SOLUTIONS LTD.
MEDACS HEALTHCARE PLC.
EVERGOOD ASSOCIATES LIMITED
SANCTUARY PERSONNEL LIMITED
HCL NURSING
MEDICURE PROFESSIONALS LIMITED
ID MEDICAL
LIQUID PERSONNEL
FRESH RECRUITMENT LIMITED
SWIIS (UK) LTD.
YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD
RIG MEDICAL RECRUIT LIMITED
ONECALL 24
HAMPTONS RESOURCING LTD
MEDBANK HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LTD
HCL SOCIAL CARE LTD
VENN GROUP LIMITED
MEDICSPRO LTD
YOUR WORLD RECRUITMENT LTD
MY LOCUM LTD
NATIONAL LOCUMS

2. The Actual spend value each Supplier in the above period

Please see table below and note the following:

- The data has been provided for the financial year 2020/2021 (starting 1st April and ending 31st March).
- The Trust record information in financial years.

Supplier Spend 2020-21		
Supplier Name	Total Value	
ATHONA LIMITED	773954.04	
PULSE	551264.19	
MEDSOL HEALTHCARE LIMITED	482402.16	
MSI RECRUITMENT	437328.97	
NC HEALTHCARE LTD	408979.09	
DOCTORS ON CALL LTD	390861.7	
SERVICE CARE SOLUTIONS LTD.	326344.32	
MEDACS HEALTHCARE PLC.	322118.79	
EVERGOOD ASSOCIATES LIMITED	312333.9	
SANCTUARY PERSONNEL LIMITED	197202.35	
HCL NURSING	190326.75	
MEDICURE PROFESSIONALS LIMITED	128702.61	
ID MEDICAL	108535.74	
LIQUID PERSONNEL	97658.72	
FRESH RECRUITMENT LIMITED	96434.87	
SWIIS (UK) LTD.	88976.63	
YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD	66595.24	
RIG MEDICAL RECRUIT LIMITED	56947.72	
ONECALL 24	37216.65	
HAMPTONS RESOURCING LTD	29944.2	
MEDBANK HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS LTD	29622.99	
HCL SOCIAL CARE LTD	24743.36	
VENN GROUP LIMITED	16990.06	
MEDICSPRO LTD	16552.44	
YOUR WORLD RECRUITMENT LTD	13985.7	
MY LOCUM LTD	10298.4	
NATIONAL LOCUMS	4726.36	

3. The Dates the above where work/Invoiced & paid

Financial Year 1st April 2020 to 31st March 2021

4. The area the above was Expensed/costed too

Trust wide as Agency Costs

5. The Purpose of spend (If available)

The Trust is unable to provide a response to this question, this is because the requested information is not readily captured within our system.

Obtaining the data will require exhaustive and manual measures that exceed the threshold of carrying out this task.

The Trust therefore, rely on exemption section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to refuse this aspect of your request.

6. The Category Internal Name (If available)

Not applicable.

7. Any Extras that may be on record (If available

Not Applicable.